EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decisions by Nationality?

. . . Not .
Nationality Grants? Denials Abandonment Adjudicated? Other Withdrawn
AFGHANISTAN 508 61 20 210 * 6
ALBANIA 160 39 4 95 * *
ALGERIA * * * 11 * *
ANGOLA 204 104 37 163 * 10
ANTIGUA AND % % % 6 * *
BARBUDA
ARGENTINA 9 19 11 38 * 13
ARMENIA 325 77 37 472 * 19
AUSTRALIA * * * * * *
AZERBAIJAN 48 6 7 33 * *
BAHAMAS * 6 * 11 * 11
BAHRAIN * * * * * *
BANGLADESH 749 279 29 282 * 25
BARBADOS * * * * * *
BELARUS 238 33 12 41 * 5
BELIZE 11 41 12 72 * 4
BENIN 9 6 11 * *
BERMUDA 5 * * * * *
BHUTAN 9 5 5 13 * *
BOLIVIA 35 105 27 96 * 29
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA * * * 17 * 5
BOTSWANA * * * * *
BOUVET ISLAND * * * * *
BRAZIL 548 2,331 477 5,234 * 348
BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN % % % % % %
TERRITORY
BRITISH VIRGIN * % % % N N
ISLANDS
BULGARIA * * * 9 * *
BURKINA FASO 96 44 18 75 * 6
BURMA (MYANMAR) 28 18 4 20 * *
BURUNDI 19 9 * 15 * *
BYELORUSSIA % % % % % *
(BELARUS)
CAMBODIA * 5 * 5 * *
CAMEROON 527 187 15 214 * 15
CANADA * * * 13 *
CAPE VERDE * 4 * 5 *
CENTRAL AFRICAN % % % 4 N 7
REPUBLIC

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four
(denoted by an asterisk(*)).

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.

Initial case completions only.

3 EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the
“other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

Nationality

CHAD
CHILE
CHINA
COLOMBIA
COMORO ISLANDS
CONGO
COSTA RICA
CROATIA
CUBA
CYPRUS
CZECH REPUBLIC
DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLIC OF CONGO
DENMARK
DJIBOUTI
DOMINICA
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
EAST TIMOR
ECUADOR
EGYPT
EL SALVADOR
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ERITREA
ESTONIA
ETHIOPIA
FAEROE ISLAND
FEDERATED STATES OF
MICRONESIA
FUI
FINLAND
Former Countries
FRANCE
FRENCH GUIANA
GABON
GAMBIA
GEORGIA
GERMANY
GHANA
GREECE
GRENADA

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decisions by Nationality?

Grants?

10
27
2,998
1,017

657
203
1,684
193

291

Denials

10
31
903
4,369

28
11

966

59

216
2,774
78
2,880
36

58

11

Abandonment

5
51
363
1,771

114
1,144

21
941

12

* %

90

28

Not

Adjudicated3

5
507
1,605
2,627
*
78
53

*

10,994

139

213
3,683
144
20,572
14

120

Other

*
*
6
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*

E O S IR R R S R R R R RN

EOREE R R R R R R R

Withdrawn

61
121
471

52
504

17
1,195

12

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four

(denoted by an asterisk(*)).
2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.

Initial case completions only.

3 EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the
“other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decisions by Nationality?

Nationality Grants? Denials Abandonment A djutr:i?:::\te s Other Withdrawn
GUADELOUPE * * * 8 * *
GUATEMALA 1,592 2,736 1,715 23,822 4 1,826
GUINEA 161 84 36 56 * 4
GUINEA BISSAU * * * 4 * *
GUYANA * * * 27 * 6
HAITI 77 171 443 4,159 * 612
HOLLAND * * * 9 * *
HONDURAS 1,624 4,118 2,007 23,702 4 1,628
HONG KONG * * * * * *
HUNGARY * * * 5 * *
IN * * * * * *
ABSENTIA/UNKNOWN
INDIA 2,364 1,249 251 2,315 * 107
INDONESIA 31 19 5 101 * 9
IRAN 186 38 5 46 * 10
IRAQ 142 36 11 67 * 8
IRELAND * * * * * *
ISRAEL 12 5 * 18 * 4
ITALY * * * 9 * *
IVORY COAST (COTE
DIVOIRE) 24 21 10 54 * 8
JAMAICA 90 160 67 141 * 28
JAPAN * * * 4 * *
JORDAN 35 19 25 106 * 18
KAZAKHSTAN 134 27 29 56 * 10
KENYA 28 26 12 95 * 12
KIRGHIZIA
(KYRGYZSTAN) 115 82 43 67 * 6
KOSOVO 85 16 * 29 * *
KUWAIT * * * 12 * *
LAOS * 6 * 5
LATV|A * * * * * *
LEBANON 38 29 4 56 * *
LESOTHO * * * * * *
LIBERIA 10 25 * 49 * *
LIBYA 10 10 4 33 * *
LITHUANIA * * * * * *
MACAU * * * * * *
MACEDONIA 4 * * * * *
MADAGASCAR * * * 4 * *

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four
(denoted by an asterisk(*)).

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.

Initial case completions only.

3 EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the
“other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

Nationality

MALAWI
MALAYSIA
MALDIVES

MALI
MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MOLDAVIA (MOLDOVA)

MONACO

MONGOLIA
MONTENEGRO
MOROCCO
MOZAMBIQUE
NAMIBIA
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NETHERLANDS
ANTILLES
NICARAGUA
NIGER
NIGERIA
NIUE
NO NATIONALITY
NORTH KOREA
OMAN
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PANAMA
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
BENIN
PERU
PHILIPPINES

POLAND

PORTUGAL
QATAR
REUNIOUN
ROMANIA
RUSSIA

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Grants?

37
114

751
71

29

~

* %

493

2,000
11
383

220

17

Asylum Decisions by Nationality?

Denials

22
262

3,910
28

14

Lo N |

128

2,605

265

109

35
*

2,424
11
*

165
613

Abandonment

11
147

*

1,516

30

15

996

* % %k % 00

213
336

Not

Adjudicated3

5
24
*
36
81

*

12,775

49
*
77
10
15

637

203
15
79

13

1,562

151
26

* %

228
807

Other

*
*
*
*
*
*
8
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

L R R I R R B R R R

*

ECREE R R R R

Withdrawn

460

53

20

13
*

182
20
22

*

61
113

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four

(denoted by an asterisk(*)).
2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.

Initial case completions only.

3 EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the
“other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decisions by Nationality?

. : . Not :
Nationality Grants? Denials Abandonment Adjudicated? Other Withdrawn
RWANDA 34 13 5 26 * *
SAO TOME AND % « « N N «
PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA 13 8 5 6 * *
SENEGAL 99 335 107 138 * 21
SERBIA 7 * * 6 * *
SIERRA LEONE 12 16 6 22 * *
SINGAPORE 4 * * * * *
SLOVAK REPUBLIC * * * * *
SOMALIA 127 84 * 122 * 9
SOUTH AFRICA * 27 9 25 * 6
SOUTH KOREA * * * 11 * *
SOUTH SUDAN * 4 * * * *
SPAIN * 4 * 14 * *
SRI LANKA 40 29 17 55 * *
ST. KITTS, WEST % * * * * *
INDIES
ST. LUCIA * * * * * *
STATELESS - ALIEN
UNABLE TO NAME A 25 4 10 44 * 5
COUNTRY
SUDAN 42 32 16 26 * *
SURINAME * * * 4 * *
SYRIA 89 32 21 90 * 8
TAlWAN * * * * * *
TAJIKISTAN (TADZHIK) 67 81 19 32 * 16
TANZANIA * * * 10 * *
THAILAND * 6 7 17 * *
THE REPUBLIC OF * N N N N N
PALAU
THE REPUBLIC OF THE % % % % % %
MARSHALL ISLANDS
TOGO 35 16 * 24 * *
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO * 6 4 31 * 9
TUNISIA 6 9 * 15 * *
TURKEY 485 168 87 197 * 25
TURKMENISTAN 7 6 6 13 * *
TURKS AND CAICOS % * * * * *
ISLANDS
UGANDA 86 13 * 62 * 11

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four
(denoted by an asterisk(*)).

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.

Initial case completions only.

3 EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the
“other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW

ADJUDICATION STATISTICS

Asylum Decisions by Nationality?

. : . Not :
Nationality Grants? Denials Abandonment Adjudicated? Other Withdrawn
UKRAINE 179 38 18 382 * 19
UNITED ARAB
EMIRATES 4 ¥ ¥ 8 * 4
UNITED KINGDOM * * * 9 * *
UNKNOWN * N N N N N
NATIONALITY
URUGUAY * 9 * 23 * *
UZBEKISTAN 273 278 150 119 * 91
VANUATU * * * 4 * *
VENEZUELA 2,656 1,430 2,389 20,134 * 2,038
VIETNAM 85 76 15 114 * 7
WESTERN SAHARA * * * * * *
YEMEN 19 23 5 23 * 6
ZAIRE * * * *
ZAMBIA * * *
ZIMBABWE 12 12 * 18 * *

1 Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes
precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four
(denoted by an asterisk(*)).

2 Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings.

Initial case completions only.

3 EOIR determined that creation of a “not adjudicated” code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the
“other” code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the “other” code for applications.

4 Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.




