Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Denials	Abandonment	Not Adjudicated <sup>3</sup>	Other	Withdrawn
AFGHANISTAN	508	61	20	210	*	6
ALBANIA	160	39	4	95	*	*
ALGERIA	*	*	*	11	*	*
ANGOLA	204	104	37	163	*	10
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA	*	*	*	6	*	*
ARGENTINA	9	19	11	38	*	13
ARMENIA	325	77	37	472	*	19
AUSTRALIA	*	*	*	*	*	*
AZERBAIJAN	48	6	7	33	*	*
BAHAMAS	*	6	*	11	*	11
BAHRAIN	*	*	*	*	*	*
BANGLADESH	749	279	29	282	*	25
BARBADOS	*	*	*	*	*	*
BELARUS	238	33	12	41	*	5
BELIZE	11	41	12	72	*	4
BENIN	9	6	*	11	*	*
BERMUDA	5	*	*	*	*	*
BHUTAN	9	5	5	13	*	*
BOLIVIA	35	105	27	96	*	29
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA	*	*	*	17	*	5
BOTSWANA	*	*	*	*	*	*
BOUVET ISLAND	*	*	*	*	*	*
BRAZIL	548	2,331	477	5,234	*	348
BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY	*	*	*	*	*	*
BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*
BULGARIA	*	*	*	9	*	*
BURKINA FASO	96	44	18	75	*	6
BURMA (MYANMAR)	28	18	4	20	*	*
BURUNDI	19	9	*	15	*	*
BYELORUSSIA (BELARUS)	*	*	*	*	*	*
CAMBODIA	*	5	*	5	*	*
CAMEROON	527	187	15	214	*	15
CANADA	*	*	*	13	*	*
CAPE VERDE	*	4	*	5	*	*
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC	*	*	*	4	*	7

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four (denoted by an asterisk(\*)).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Denials	Abandonment	Not Adjudicated <sup>3</sup>	Other	Withdrawn
CHAD	10	10	5	5	*	*
CHILE	27	31	51	507	*	61
CHINA	2,998	903	363	1,605	6	121
COLOMBIA	1,017	4,369	1,771	2,627	*	471
COMORO ISLANDS	5	*	*	*	*	*
CONGO	54	28	11	78	*	*
COSTA RICA	4	11	7	53	*	10
CROATIA	*	*	*	*	*	*
CUBA	1,007	966	493	10,994	*	1,222
CYPRUS	*	*	*	*	*	*
CZECH REPUBLIC	*	*	*	*	*	*
DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO	95	59	20	139	*	4
DENMARK	*	*	*	*	*	*
DJIBOUTI	4	*	*	7	*	*
DOMINICA	*	*	*	7	*	*
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	25	216	114	213	*	52
EAST TIMOR	*	*	*	*	*	*
ECUADOR	657	2,774	1,144	3,683	*	504
EGYPT	203	78	21	144	*	17
EL SALVADOR	1,684	2,880	941	20,572	4	1,195
EQUATORIAL GUINEA	*	5	*	*	*	*
ERITREA	193	36	6	14	*	6
ESTONIA	*	*	*	*	*	*
ETHIOPIA	291	58	11	120	*	13
FAEROE ISLAND	*	*	*	*	*	*
FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA	*	9	*	*	*	*
FIJI	*	*	*	12	*	*
FINLAND	*	*	*	*	*	*
Former Countries	94	11	12	90	*	12
FRANCE	4	*	9	4	*	*
FRENCH GUIANA	*	*	*	8	*	*
GABON	*	7	*	7	*	*
GAMBIA	24	14	7	37	*	6
GEORGIA	313	161	90	123	*	31
GERMANY	5	*	*	6	*	*
GHANA	238	125	28	152	*	14
GREECE	5	*	*	5	*	*
GRENADA	*	*	*	*	*	*

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four (denoted by an asterisk(\*)).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Denials	Abandonment	Not Adjudicated <sup>3</sup>	Other	Withdrawn
GUADELOUPE	*	*	*	8	*	*
GUATEMALA	1,592	2,736	1,715	23,822	4	1,826
GUINEA	161	84	36	56	*	4
GUINEA BISSAU	*	*	*	4	*	*
GUYANA	*	*	*	27	*	6
HAITI	77	171	443	4,159	*	612
HOLLAND	*	*	*	9	*	*
HONDURAS	1,624	4,118	2,007	23,702	4	1,628
HONG KONG	*	*	*	*	*	*
HUNGARY	*	*	*	5	*	*
IN ABSENTIA/UNKNOWN	*	*	*	*	*	*
INDIA	2,364	1,249	251	2,315	*	107
INDONESIA	31	19	5	101	*	9
IRAN	186	38	5	46	*	10
IRAQ	142	36	11	67	*	8
IRELAND	*	*	*	*	*	*
ISRAEL	12	5	*	18	*	4
ITALY	*	*	*	9	*	*
IVORY COAST (COTE D'IVOIRE)	24	21	10	54	*	8
JAMAICA	90	160	67	141	*	28
JAPAN	*	*	*	4	*	*
JORDAN	35	19	25	106	*	18
KAZAKHSTAN	134	27	29	56	*	10
KENYA	28	26	12	95	*	12
KIRGHIZIA (KYRGYZSTAN)	115	82	43	67	*	6
KOSOVO	85	16	*	29	*	*
KUWAIT	*	*	*	12	*	*
LAOS	6	4	*	6	*	5
LATVIA	*	*	*	*	*	*
LEBANON	38	29	4	56	*	*
LESOTHO	*	*	*	*	*	*
LIBERIA	10	25	*	49	*	*
LIBYA	10	10	4	33	*	*
LITHUANIA	*	*	*	*	*	*
MACAU	*	*	*	*	*	*
MACEDONIA	4	*	*	*	*	*
MADAGASCAR	*	*	*	4	*	*

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four (denoted by an asterisk(\*)).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Denials	Abandonment	Not Adjudicated <sup>3</sup>	Other	Withdrawn
MALAWI	*	*	*	5	*	*
MALAYSIA	*	*	*	24	*	*
MALDIVES	*	*	*	*	*	*
MALI	37	22	11	36	*	*
MAURITANIA	114	262	147	81	*	12
MAURITIUS	*	*	*	*	*	*
MEXICO	751	3,910	1,516	12,775	8	2,487
MOLDAVIA (MOLDOVA)	71	28	6	49	*	*
MONACO	*	*	*	*	*	*
MONGOLIA	29	14	8	77	*	16
MONTENEGRO	5	*	*	10	*	4
MOROCCO	7	7	5	15	*	4
MOZAMBIQUE	*	*	*	*	*	*
NAMIBIA	*	*	*	*	*	*
NEPAL	493	128	10	185	*	10
NETHERLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	*	*	*	*	*	*
NICARAGUA	2,000	2,605	1,541	2,594	*	460
NIGER	11	5	*	18	*	*
NIGERIA	383	265	49	637	*	53
NIUE	*	*	*	*	*	*
NO NATIONALITY	*	*	*	*	*	*
NORTH KOREA	*	*	*	*	*	*
OMAN	*	*	*	*	*	*
PAKISTAN	220	109	30	203	*	20
PALESTINE	4	5	*	15	*	*
PANAMA	17	35	15	79	*	13
PAPUA NEW GUINEA	*	*	*	*	*	*
PARAGUAY	*	*	6	13	*	*
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BENIN	*	*	*	*	*	*
PERU	611	2,424	996	1,562	*	182
PHILIPPINES	*	11	8	151	*	20
POLAND	*	*	*	26	*	22
PORTUGAL	*	*	*	6	*	*
QATAR	*	*	*	*	*	*
REUNIOUN	*	*	*	*	*	*
ROMANIA	61	165	213	228	*	61
RUSSIA	3,605	613	336	807	*	113

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four (denoted by an asterisk(\*)).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Denials	Abandonment	Not Adjudicated <sup>3</sup>	Other	Withdrawn
RWANDA	34	13	5	26	*	*
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE	*	*	*	*	*	*
SAUDI ARABIA	13	8	5	6	*	*
SENEGAL	99	335	107	138	*	21
SERBIA	7	*	*	6	*	*
SIERRA LEONE	12	16	6	22	*	*
SINGAPORE	4	*	*	*	*	*
SLOVAK REPUBLIC	*	*	*	*	*	*
SOMALIA	127	84	*	122	*	9
SOUTH AFRICA	*	27	9	25	*	6
SOUTH KOREA	*	*	*	11	*	*
SOUTH SUDAN	*	4	*	*	*	*
SPAIN	*	4	*	14	*	*
SRI LANKA	40	29	17	55	*	*
ST. KITTS, WEST INDIES	*	*	*	*	*	*
ST. LUCIA	*	*	*	*	*	*
STATELESS - ALIEN UNABLE TO NAME A COUNTRY	25	4	10	44	*	5
SUDAN	42	32	16	26	*	*
SURINAME	*	*	*	4	*	*
SYRIA	89	32	21	90	*	8
TAIWAN	*	*	*	*	*	*
TAJIKISTAN (TADZHIK)	67	81	19	32	*	16
TANZANIA	*	*	*	10	*	*
THAILAND	*	6	7	17	*	*
THE REPUBLIC OF PALAU	*	*	*	*	*	*
THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*
TOGO	35	16	*	24	*	*
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO	*	6	4	31	*	9
TUNISIA	6	9	*	15	*	*
TURKEY	485	168	87	197	*	25
TURKMENISTAN	7	6	6	13	*	*
TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS	*	*	*	*	*	*
UGANDA	86	13	*	62	*	11

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four (denoted by an asterisk(\*)).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.

# Executive Office for Immigration Review Adjudication Statistics

Nationality	Grants <sup>2</sup>	Denials	Abandonment	Not Adjudicated <sup>3</sup>	Other	Withdrawn
UKRAINE	179	38	18	382	*	19
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	4	*	*	8	*	4
UNITED KINGDOM	*	*	*	9	*	*
UNKNOWN NATIONALITY	*	*	*	*	*	*
URUGUAY	*	9	*	23	*	*
UZBEKISTAN	273	278	150	119	*	91
VANUATU	*	*	*	4	*	*
VENEZUELA	2,656	1,430	2,389	20,134	*	2,038
VIETNAM	85	76	15	114	*	7
WESTERN SAHARA	*	*	*	*	*	*
YEMEN	19	23	5	23	*	6
ZAIRE	*	*	*	*	*	*
ZAMBIA	*	*	*	4	*	*
ZIMBABWE	12	12	*	18	*	*

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Asylum rates for Fiscal Year 2024. Data generated on October 10, 2024. Administrative closures are not reported due to the low volumes precluding reporting for most countries. Where it is necessary to protect privacy interests, EOIR does not report numbers lower than four (denoted by an asterisk(\*)).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Asylum decisions on affirmative and defensive applications in completed removal, deportation, exclusion, and asylum-only proceedings. Initial case completions only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> EOIR determined that creation of a "not adjudicated" code for applications would result in a more accurate description and render the "other" code unnecessary. In May 2019, EOIR deactivated the "other" code for applications.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Former Countries includes East Germany and the Soviet Union.